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AUGUSTA MANUFACTURING AND WATER POWER COMPANY. 

literary education in connection with the Maine State Seminary, a 
literary institution located in Lewiston, county of Androscoggin. 

SECT. 3. The members of said Philomathean Society may adopt 
from time to time, such rules, regulations, and by-laws, not repug­
nant to the constitution and laws of this state, and may choose 
such officers as they shall deem expedient for the management of 
their affairs. 

SECT. 4. The trustees of said Maine State Seminary may at any 
time alter or annul any rule, regulation, by-law, vote, resolve, or 
act of the members of said Philomathean Society, which they, the 
said trustees, may deem prejudicial or injurious to the best inter­
ests of the Maine State Seminary. 

SECT. 5. The legislature shall have the right to alter or amend 
this act at any time after the acceptance of the same. 

SECT. 6. Any two of the corporators named in this act shall 
have power to call the first meeting of this corporation by sending 
a written notice to the other corporators of the time and place, at 
least seven days before the time for holding said meeting. 

SECT. "{. This act shall be in force from and after its approval 
by the governor. 

[Al)provec1 February 24, 1860.] 

An act to incorporate tho Augusti1Manuftlcturing and Water Power Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representati'ves in Legis­
lature assembled, as follow/,\ : 

Thomas Lambard, Orrin \Yilliamson, A. D. Brown, J. P. "'Tyman, 
Allen Lambard and Samuel Cony, their associates, successors and 
assigns, are hereby created a body corporate by the name of the 
Augusta :Thfanufacturing and Water Power Company, with all the 
privileges and subject to all the duties and liabilities of such corpo­
rations, as defined by the laws of this state, with the power to 
carryon the manufacturing of iron, steel, wood, cotton and wool, 
and to acquire, use and manage all or any part of the property and 
fran9hise possessed by the Augusta "Yater Power Company, with 
all the rights, privileges and immunities of, and subject to all the 
conditions, duties, restrictions and obligations imposed on said 
water power company by their charter, and all the acts additional 
thereto; provided howeue1', that tho company hereby incorporated 
shall not have the power to acquire or hold property to an amount 
exceeding five hundred thousand dollars in value. 

[Approved February 24, 1860.] 


